FISH STOCKINGS IN 2010

CENTRAL REGION

Lake Species Number Size (in.)
33rd Street Pond Channel Catfish 800 10
33rd Street Pond Channel Catfish 50 18
Arcadia Lake Hybrid Striped Bass 9,100 2
Arcadia ODWCN Hybrid Sunfish 200 5
Broken Arrow Fishing Derby Channel Catfish 300 15
Buck Thomas Channel Catfish 301 10
Choctaw Creek Park Channel Catfish 258 10
Choctaw Park Channel Catfish 1,250 15
Crystal Lake Hybrid Sunfish 66,000 1
Dahlgren Channel Catfish 880 10
Deer Creek Pond Channel Catfish 100 14
Dolese Park Pond Channel Catfish 525 14
Dolese Park Pond Rainbow Trout 266 7
Dolese Park Pond Rainbow Trout 4,677 14
Eagle Lake Channel Catfish 1,740 16
Edmond Hafer Park Pond Hybrid Sunfish 50 5
Edmond Mitch Park Pond Hybrid Sunfish 50 5
Edwards Park Pond Channel Catfish 475 14
Edwards Park Pond Hybrid Sunfish 3,900 1
Eufaula Paddlefish 17,041 13
Eufaula Threadfin Shad 13,600 3
Guthrie Highland Park Channel Catfish 100 10
Guthrie Highland Park Hybrid Sunfish 100 5
Guthrie Mineral Wells Channel Catfish 330 10
Guthrie Mineral Wells Hybrid Sunfish 200 5
Hefner Lake Walleye 936,000 0.50
Heritage Park Channel Catfish 412 12
Holdenville City Saugeye 11,000 2
Kickapoo Fishing Derby Pond Channel Catfish 50 11
Kickapoo Fishing Derby Pond Northern Largemouth Bass 50 4
Kids Lake Channel Catfish 200 14
Lexington WMA Channel Catfish 2,000 10
Magnolia Park Northern Largemouth Bass 3,300 2
Meeker City Channel Catfish 10,005 6
Moore Little River Park-North Channel Catfish 228 17
Moore Little River Park-North Hybrid Sunfish 100 5
Moore Little River Park-South Channel Catfish 552 17
Moore Little River Park-South Hybrid Sunfish 100 5
Norman Griffin Park Channel Catfish 533 16
OKC South Lake Park Pond East Channel Catfish 50 14
OKC South Lake Park Pond West Bluegill 118 6

OKC South Lake Park Pond West Channel Catfish 50 14



OKC South Lake Park Pond West
OKC South Lake Park Pond West
Oklahoma River May Basin
Okmulgee Kiddie #1
Okmulgee Kiddie #2
Overholser

Purcell City

Route 66 Park Pond A
Seminole State College Pond
Senior Center Pond-Yukon
Senior Center Pond-Yukon
Senior Center Pond-Yukon
Shawnee #1

Shawnee Clinic Pond
Soldier Creek

Sportsman

Stanley Draper

Sutton Wilderness Pond
Tecumseh City
Thunderbird Lake
Thunderbird Lake

Tinker AFB

Tinker AFB

Welch Park

Welsh Pond

Wetumka

Wildhorse Park

Wildhorse Park

Willow Pond

Willow Pond

Yukon Mulvey's Pond
Yukon Robertson Pond
Zoo Lake

Hybrid Sunfish

Northern Largemouth Bass

Bluegill
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish

Hybrid Striped Bass
Northern Largemouth Bass

Hybrid Sunfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Hybrid Sunfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Saugeye
Threadfin Shad
Channel Catfish
Rainbow Trout
Hybrid Sunfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Hybrid Sunfish
Channel Catfish
Rainbow Trout
Channel Catfish
Rainbow Trout
Hybrid Sunfish

300
3,015
1,599

900

900

53,324
7,000

500

425

100

100

150

13,451
200
250

14,280

7,680

525

5,088
121,500
7,605

640

865

150

400
4,500

850

300

877

797

800

500

36,000

N

14
14
1.50



