FISH STOCKINGS IN 2010

CENTRAL REGION

<u>Lake</u>	<u>Species</u>	<u>Number</u>	Size (in.)
33rd Street Pond	Channel Catfish	800	10
33rd Street Pond	Channel Catfish	50	18
Arcadia Lake	Hybrid Striped Bass	9,100	2
Arcadia ODWC N	Hybrid Sunfish	200	5
Broken Arrow Fishing Derby	Channel Catfish	300	15
Buck Thomas	Channel Catfish	301	10
Choctaw Creek Park	Channel Catfish	258	10
Choctaw Park	Channel Catfish	1,250	15
Crystal Lake	Hybrid Sunfish	66,000	1
Dahlgren	Channel Catfish	880	10
Deer Creek Pond	Channel Catfish	100	14
Dolese Park Pond	Channel Catfish	525	14
Dolese Park Pond	Rainbow Trout	266	7
Dolese Park Pond	Rainbow Trout	4,677	14
Eagle Lake	Channel Catfish	1,740	16
Edmond Hafer Park Pond	Hybrid Sunfish	50	5
Edmond Mitch Park Pond	Hybrid Sunfish	50	5
Edwards Park Pond	Channel Catfish	475	14
Edwards Park Pond	Hybrid Sunfish	3,900	1
Eufaula	Paddlefish	17,041	13
Eufaula	Threadfin Shad	13,600	3
Guthrie Highland Park	Channel Catfish	100	10
Guthrie Highland Park	Hybrid Sunfish	100	5
Guthrie Mineral Wells	Channel Catfish	330	10
Guthrie Mineral Wells	Hybrid Sunfish	200	5
Hefner Lake	Walleye	936,000	0.50
Heritage Park	Channel Catfish	412	12
Holdenville City	Saugeye	11,000	2
Kickapoo Fishing Derby Pond	Channel Catfish	50	11
Kickapoo Fishing Derby Pond	Northern Largemouth Bass	50	4
Kids Lake	Channel Catfish	200	14
Lexington WMA	Channel Catfish	2,000	10
Magnolia Park	Northern Largemouth Bass	3,300	2
Meeker City	Channel Catfish	10,005	6
Moore Little River Park-North	Channel Catfish	228	17
Moore Little River Park-North	Hybrid Sunfish	100	5
Moore Little River Park-South	Channel Catfish	552	17
Moore Little River Park-South	Hybrid Sunfish	100	5
Norman Griffin Park	Channel Catfish	533	16
OKC South Lake Park Pond East	Channel Catfish	50	14
OKC South Lake Park Pond West	Bluegill	118	6
OKC South Lake Park Pond West	Channel Catfish	50	14

OKC South Lake Park Pond West	Hybrid Sunfish	300	4
OKC South Lake Park Pond West	Northern Largemouth Bass	3,015	2
Oklahoma River May Basin	Bluegill	1,599	4
Okmulgee Kiddie #1	Channel Catfish	900	14
Okmulgee Kiddie #2	Channel Catfish	900	14
Overholser	Hybrid Striped Bass	53,324	1.50
Purcell City	Northern Largemouth Bass	7,000	2
Route 66 Park Pond A	Hybrid Sunfish	500	4
Seminole State College Pond	Channel Catfish	425	14
Senior Center Pond-Yukon	Channel Catfish	100	10
Senior Center Pond-Yukon	Channel Catfish	100	14
Senior Center Pond-Yukon	Hybrid Sunfish	150	5
Shawnee #1	Channel Catfish	13,451	9
Shawnee Clinic Pond	Channel Catfish	200	14
Soldier Creek	Channel Catfish	250	14
Sportsman	Channel Catfish	14,280	6
Stanley Draper	Channel Catfish	7,680	8
Sutton Wilderness Pond	Channel Catfish	525	10
Tecumseh City	Channel Catfish	5,088	6
Thunderbird Lake	Saugeye	121,500	2
Thunderbird Lake	Threadfin Shad	7,605	3
Tinker AFB	Channel Catfish	640	10
Tinker AFB	Rainbow Trout	865	10
Welch Park	Hybrid Sunfish	150	5
Welsh Pond	Channel Catfish	400	10
Wetumka	Channel Catfish	4,500	6
Wildhorse Park	Channel Catfish	850	16
Wildhorse Park	Hybrid Sunfish	300	5
Willow Pond	Channel Catfish	877	12
Willow Pond	Rainbow Trout	797	9
Yukon Mulvey's Pond	Channel Catfish	800	12
Yukon Robertson Pond	Rainbow Trout	500	9
Zoo Lake	Hybrid Sunfish	36,000	1